

Ø

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 262 OF 2013

AMELIA REENA JUSTIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUSTIN A. THIRAVIYAM (DIRAVIAM)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
for M/S Nuli And Nuli, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel, list the matter next
week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|
|
|