

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.262 OF 2013

AMELIA REENA JUSTIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUSTIN A. THIRAVIYAM (DIRAVIAM) & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Lave Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
For M/s Nuli & Nuli

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that effort of settlement between the parties is being made in the medication centre at Mumbai.

As jointly prayed for, list the matter after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

| COURT MASTER